(LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are pleased to inform the stakeholders that our company has been awarded 
with another work order from Wonder Cement Limited for Design, Engineering, Supply, Erection, Testing & 
Commissioning and Handing Over of a 132 KV Switchyard Package. 

The total order value for aforementioned work order is INR 3,01,00,000/- (Three Crore One Lakh Only) 
Inclusive all Statutory Charges. 

We view this as a testament to the dedication and expertise of our team, and we are excited about the prospect 
of collaborating with the Wonder Cement Limited on this objective. As a valued stakeholder, your support

[...]

completed within six to seven (6–7) months, and the entire 
work, including erection, commissioning, testing, and final 
handing over of the equipment, shall be fully completed 
within eight (8) months from the date of the order. 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s) 

INR 3,01,00,000/- (Three Crore One Lakh Only) Inclusive all 
Statutory Charges. 

Whether the promoter/ promoter group 
/ group companies have any interest in 
the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)?  If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No, the promoter/ promoter group / group companies are